B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92)

## 06-01-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of Conveying Party:	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
(1) Adolf T.R. HSU (2) Ching-Chih FAN	Name: Mustek Systems Inc.
	Street Address: No. 25, R & D Road II, Science-Based Industrial Park
	City, State, Zip: Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
	<b>–</b>
3. Nature of Conveyance  X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	
Execution Date: (1) <b>April 26, 1999,</b> (2) <b>May 05, 1999,</b>	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):  O9/31, 584  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  (1) April 26, 1999, (2) May 05, 1999	4. (B) Patent Number(s):  al Numbers Attached.
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:
Name: Harold L. Novick	7. Total Fee:
Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES  1030 15 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W 6 <sup>th</sup> floor  Washington, D.C. 20005	(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	X Enclosed.  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-0112
999 NTHAI1 00000136 09311584 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature:	
n , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	he foregoing is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original document	<del>-</del>
Name of Person Signing Harold L. Novick,	May / , 1999 Reg. No. 26,011 Date
Attorney Docket No.: 82168	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

CNVAsg.PAT (092992)

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 009979 FRAME: 0853** 

**RECORDED: 05/14/1999** 

Atty. Docket No. 82168

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Adolf T.R. HSU and Ching-Chil	h FAN
hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented c	
as described and set forth in the below identified applicati	on for United States Letters Patent:
Title: IMAGE-SENSOR EMULATING DEVICE	
Filed: Serial No	
Executed on: April 26 and May 5, 1999	
WHEREAS, <u>Mustek Systems Inc.</u> o	of No 25 PCD Bood II
Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu,	Taiwan R O C
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acq	
said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters I same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT	MAY CONCERN: Be it known that
for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is	
Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by	
and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's suc	
rights, title and interest in and to the said invention	
improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent w	
same in the United States, the said interest to be held an	
and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed b	• • • • • • • •
and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of	
granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation	
conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.	
Assignor further agrees/agree that he said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknown papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said investitle thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and	Assignee in the prosecution of said wledge and deliver all such further the reissue thereof, and instruments other acts as Assignee lawfully may ention and improvement, and to vest
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have date(s) indicated.	signed his/her/their name(s) on the
1// <del>7</del> p //	1 1 100
AdoH T.R. Hsu.	Apr. 26, 199 Date:
Adolf T.R. HSU	Date:
Chine-Chih Fean	May 05 199
Ching-Chih Fran Ching Chih FAN	May 05 99
A ALLE LINA A ALLE LE LE CONTRA	f(11 b / .

PATENT REEL: 009979 FRAME: 0854